www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). Petition(s) 1911/2016

impugned final judgment and (Arising out of order 24/09/2014 in WA No. 1257/2013 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S SANMAR FOUNDRIES LTD HT SC NO.38

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2125/2016 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2135/2016 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2171/2016 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2177/2016 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2189/2016 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv. Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Asv.

For Respondent(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions are granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with C.A. No. 5651 of 2015.

Status quo, as exists today, shall be maintained by both the parties.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master